Limited   Mashed
   The   and   Productions
   Company   subsidiaries   Limited
   as at   as at   as at
   30 June   30 June   31 October   Unaudited
   2018   2018   2018   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3   Note 4
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   –   14   3   –   17
Intangible fixed assets   –   52   –   –   52
Deferred tax   –   57   –   –   57
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Goodwill on consolidation   –   69   –   10,199   10,268
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total non-current assets   –   192   3   10,199   10,394
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   361   244   84   (506)   183
Trade and other receivables   –   942   124   –   1,066
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total current assets   361   1,186   208   (506)   1,249
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total assets   361   1,378   211   9,693   11,643
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Liabilities
Trade and other payables   (7)   (156)   (44)   –   (207)
Deferred consideration   –   –   –   (50)   (50)
Corporation tax   –   (1)   (10)   –   (11)
Loans to connected party   –   (363)   –   200   (163)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total current liabilities   (7)   (520)   (54)   150   (431)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Deferred consideration   –   –   –   (50)   (50)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets   354   858   157   9,793   11,162
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

1. The net assets of the Company have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Company’s interim results for the
period ended 30 June 2018 which were published on 4 July 2018.

2. The consolidated net assets of Digitalbox Publishing (Holdings) Limited and its subsidiaries (Digitalbox Publishing Limited and
Digitalbox Publishing Inc) have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the relevant sections of Part VII (Historical

[…]

11.1 Save as disclosed in paragraph 9.1 above and this paragraph 11.1 the Company is not aware of any

interest in the Company’s ordinary share capital which amounts or would, immediately following
Second Admission, amount to three per cent. or more of the Company’s issued ordinary share capital
other than the following

   Percentage
   of issued   Number
   Existing   of New   Percentage of
   No. of Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Enlarged
   Shares as at   Shares as at   Shares on   Ordinary
   date of this   date of this   Second   Share
Shareholder   document   document   Admission   Capital

Barclays Direct Investing
Nominees Limited   15,173,796   12.85   758,625   0.84
Hargreaves Lansdown
(Nominees) Limited   12,682,567   10.74   634,125   0.70
Nigel Burton   11,830,835   10.02   591,500   0.66
JIM Nominees Limited   8,954,002   7.58   447,625   0.50
Mr Kavi Narendra Dhana   7,823,990   6.63   391,125   0.43
Interactive Investor Services
Nominees Limited   6,833,441   5.79   341,625   0.38
Interactive Investor Services
Nominees Limited   6,147,176   5.21   307,250   0.34
Vidacos Nominees Limited   6,078,788   5.15   303,875   0.34
Alliance Trust Savings Nominees Ltd   4,819,258   4.08   240,875   0.27
Hargreaves Lansdown (Nominees)
Limited   4,809,075   4.07   240,375   0.27
Neil Scott   4,750,000   4.02   237,500   0.26
Lawshare Nominees Limited   4,273,924   3.62   213,625   0.24
James Carter   –   –   10,908,079   12.09
Jim Douglas   –   –   10,908,079   12.09
Sam Higginson   –   –   9,787,549   10.84
Leonie Dobbie   –   –   7,583,709   8.40
M Capital Ventures Limited   –   –   3,383,332   3.81
Napier Brown Holdings Limited   –   –   3,342,447   3.70

   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––

   94,176,851   79.76   47,237,988   52.34
   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––

11.2 Save as disclosed in this document, as at 7 February 2019 (being the latest practicable date prior to
the publication of this document), the Company was not aware of any person or persons who, directly
or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise or could exercise control over the Company nor is it aware